
 

  
 

Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): 
HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction 

 
From Burnout to Balance: Building Community Wellness through Self-Care 

 
In-Person Meeting Agenda 

Marriott Riverside at the Convention Center 
 

November 20, 2024, 11:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
DAY 1 

 
Time 

11:00 AM 

12:00 AM 

1:00 PM 

1:05 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:10 PM 

3:30 PM 

5:00 PM 

6:00 – 8:00 
PM 

Topic 
Registration 

Lunch 

We lcome and Moment of Silence 

Land Acknowledgement 

Leadership Academy 

Break 

Leadership Academy 

Adjourn  

Reception 

Presenter 
Rachel Kallett, CSUS 
 
 
 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
 
Host Committee  
 
Sam Shapiro 
Founder and Principle of Sam Shapiro 
Coaching 
 
 
 
Art Magic 
 
 
 
 

 
November 21, 2024, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

DAY 2 
 
 

 

Time Topic Presenter 



 

8:00 AM 

9:00 AM  

9:05 AM 

9:10 AM 

9:30 AM  

10:30 AM 

10:40 AM 

11:40 AM 

 12:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:05 PM 

4:20 PM 

4:50 PM 

Breakfast  
 

Welcome  

Land Acknowledgement 

CPG Member Introductions 

Presentation:  Storytelling and 
Confessions Podcast  

Break 

Presentation:  Doxycycline Post-
Exposure Prophylaxis (DoxyPEP) 

CPG Committee Accomplishments 

Lunch 

Icebreaker Activity 

Public Comment 

Q&A with OA 

Break 

Committee Breakouts Overview 

Committee Breakouts 

Committee Report Back 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

 

 
Host Committee 
 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair 
 
Natalie Sanchez 
Elia Silveyra 
Veronica Nava 
Jen Lothridge 

 

 
 
 
Kathleen Jacobson, STD Control Branch 
Jena Adams, Women’s Committee 
Danielle Campbell, Women’s Committee 
 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair 
 
 
 
Host Committee 
 
Host Committee 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair (Facilitator) 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair (Facilitator) 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
 
 
 
Host Committee 
 
Committee Co-Chairs and Liaisons 
 
Committee Co-Chairs 
 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 



 

5:00 PM Adjourn 

Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
 
 
 

 
November 22, 2024, 8:00 AM – 3:00 PM 

DAY 3 
 

Time 
8:00 AM 

9:00 AM  

9:05 AM 

9:10 AM  

9:20 AM 

10:20 AM 

10:40 AM 

10:55 AM 

12:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:30 PM  

1:50 PM 

2:20 PM 

2:50 PM 

3:00 PM  

 

Topic 
Breakfast 

Welcome  

Housekeeping  

Travel Logistics Next Steps and 
Reminders 
Community Presentation:  Program 
Overview of Rainbow Pride Youth 
Alliance 

Break 

CPG Review of Draft SOGI Guidance 

CPG Member Connection 

Lunch 

CPG Member Presentation  

Icebreaker Activity 

CPG Member Presentation 

Public Comment 

Meeting Reflections 

Adjourn 

Presenter 
 
 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
 
Host Committee 
 
Rachel Kallet, CSU Sacramento 
 
A. K. Parker, Rainbow Pride Youth 
Alliance 

 
 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair 
 
 
 
MacArthur Flournoy 
 
Host Committee 
 
Lorie Violette 
 
Host Committee 

  
Host Committee 
 
 
 

 
 




