



Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction

From Burnout to Balance: Building Community Wellness through Self-Care

In-Person Meeting Agenda Marriott Riverside at the Convention Center

November 20, 2024, 11:00 AM - 5:00 PM DAY 1

Time	Topic	Presenter
11:00 AM	Registration	Rachel Kallett, CSUS
12:00 AM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Welcome and Moment of Silence	Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief
1:05 PM	Land Acknowledgement	Host Committee
1:10 PM	Leadership Academy	Sam Shapiro Founder and Principle of Sam Shapiro Coaching
3:10 PM	Break	
3:30 PM	Leadership Academy	Art Magic
5:00 PM	Adjourn	
6:00 - 8:00 PM	Reception	

November 21, 2024, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM DAY 2

Time Topic	Presenter
------------	-----------

8:00 AM	Breakfast	
9:00 AM	Welcome	Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
9:05 AM	Land Acknowledgement	Host Committee
9:10 AM	CPG Member Introductions	Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair
9:30 AM	Presentation: Storytelling and Confessions Podcast	Natalie Sanchez Elia Silveyra Veronica Nava Jen Lothridge
10:30 AM	Break	
10:40 AM	Presentation: Doxycycline Post- Exposure Prophylaxis (DoxyPEP)	Kathleen Jacobson, STD Control Branch Jena Adams, Women's Committee Danielle Campbell, Women's Committee
11:40 AM	CPG Committee Accomplishments	Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Icebreaker Activity	Host Committee
1:30 PM	Public Comment	Host Committee
2:00 PM	Q&A with OA	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair (Facilitator) Matt Willis, State Co-Chair (Facilitator) Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief
2:30 PM	Break	
3:00 PM	Committee Breakouts Overview	Host Committee
3:05 PM	Committee Breakouts	Committee Co-Chairs and Liaisons
4:20 PM	Committee Report Back	Committee Co-Chairs
4:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair

		Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
5:00 PM	Adjourn	

November 22, 2024, 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM DAY 3

Time	Topic	Presenter
8:00 AM	Breakfast	
9:00 AM	Welcome	Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
9:05 AM	Housekeeping	Host Committee
9:10 AM	Travel Logistics Next Steps and Reminders	Rachel Kallet, CSU Sacramento
9:20 AM	Community Presentation: Program Overview of Rainbow Pride Youth Alliance	A. K. Parker, Rainbow Pride Youth Alliance
10:20 AM	Break	
10:40 AM	CPG Review of Draft SOGI Guidance	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair
10:55 AM	CPG Member Connection	Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair John Paul Soto, Community Co-Chair
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	CPG Member Presentation	MacArthur Flournoy
1:30 PM	Icebreaker Activity	Host Committee
1:50 PM	CPG Member Presentation	Lorie Violette
2:20 PM	Public Comment	Host Committee
2:50 PM	Meeting Reflections	Host Committee
3:00 PM	Adjourn	